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entrance to the factory, or other huilding where sueh children
are employed. 't is further provided that upon the termination
of employment of any minor, said emplover shall return within
twenty-four hours the permit for employmernt of such minor to
the person and place, designated by the commis:ioner of labor,
with a statement of reasons for the termination of said employ-
ment.

2. Every person, firm or corporation, desirine to hecome the
employer of children under the age of cighteen years, shall
file with the commissioner of labor a statement of this fast, in
order that a special inspection of his factory, workshop, howling
alley. store, hotel or mercantile establishment, restaurant, hakery,
laundry, telegraph, telephone or public messenger service may
e made or caused to he made by the commissioner of lahor.

Secrion 3. Subdivisions 5 and 6, of section 1728a, of the
statutes, arc repealed.

. SectioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publieation.

Approved June 28, 1911,

No. 223, S]] [Published June 30, 1911.
CHAPTER 480.

AN ACT to create section 2591n of the statutes, relating to set-
tlement of cases brought to recover damages for personal in-
jury.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represcnted in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows;

Secrion 1. There s added to the statues a new seotion to
read: Section 2591n.  No settlement or adjustment of any ae-
tion whieh shall have baen commoneed to recover damages for
any personal injury or for the death ns a result of any personal
injury in which an attorney shall have appesred for the pereon
or persnns having or ¢laiming a richt of action for sueh injury
or death shall be valid, unless consonted to in writing hy such
attorney or hy an order of the court in which said netion is
bronght approving of sueh settlement or adjustment.

SpertoN 2, Thin aet shall take effect and Ve in foree from
and after its passuee and publication.

Approved June 28, 1011,



